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University of Tabriz Course list for B. A program in Social Planning and Cooperation  

Semester 2 Semester 1 

Type Title ECTS Credits Code Type Title ECTS Credits Code 

General Islamic Knowledge 2 2 - General Islamic Knowledge 2 2 - 

Basic Introduction to Sociology (2) 4 2 2232808 General General English 3 3 8888256 

Basic Introduction to Demography 4 2 2232038 Basic Introductory Mathematics 5 3 2232095 

Basic Social Psychology 5 3 2232151 Basic Introduction to Sociology (1) 5 3 2232013 

Basic Introductory Statistics 4 2 2232102 Basic Introduction to Anthropology 4 2 2232046 

Basic Introduction  to Social History of Iran 4 2 2232687 Basic Principles of Economics 5 3 2232143 

General General Persian Language 3 3 8888248 Basic Introduction to Psychology 5 3 2232054 

Basic Principles of Political Science 4 2 2232695      

Basic Philosophy of Science 4 2 2233087      

  34 20    29 19  

Semester 4 Semester 3 

Type Title ECTS Credits Code Type Title ECTS Credits Code 

General Islamic knowledge 2 2 - General Islamic Knowledge 2 2 - 

Elective Social and Economic Demography 5 3 2232321 Elective Introduction to Cooperation 4 2 2232451 

Required Sociology of Revolution 4 2 2232719 Basic English Texts- Sociology (1) 4 2 2232127 

Required Sociology of Strata and Inequalities 4 2 2232216 Basic 
Introductory Techniques of 

Population Analysis 
4 2 2232168 

Required Sociological Theories (2) 5 3 2232735 Required Sociological Theories (1) 4 2 2232702 

Basic English Texts- Sociology (2) 4 2 2232135 Basic Statistics in Social Sciences 4 2 2232119 

Specialized Cooperatives Financial Affaires 5 3 2232921 Specialized Principles  of Accounting 5 3 2232913 

Required Theoretical Research Method 6 3 2232184 Elective Sociology of Islamic Countries 5 3 2232298 

  35 20    32 18  

Semester 6 Semester 5 

Type Title ECTS Credits Code Type Title ECTS Credits Code 

General Islamic Knowledge 2 2 - General Islamic Knowledge 2 2 - 

Specialized 
Principles of  Education & Promotion of 

Cooperation 
5 3 2232849 Elective Introductory Law 4 2 2232443 

Specialized Application of Computer 5 3 2233075 Elective Political Sociology 4 2 2232281 

Specialized Social Security  and Welfare 4 2 2232946 Basic History of Social Thought in Islam 4 2 2232679 

Specialized Trade law 4 2 2232898 Specialized 
Evolution of Corporative in Iran and 

the World 
5 3 2232832 

Specialized Types and Functions of Corporative 5 3 2232857 Specialized Corporative Principles and Thought 5 3 2232824 

General Physical Education (2) 1 1 8888094 Required Practical Research Method 5 2 2232192 

Required Thesis 10 4 22327932 Required Sociology in  Persian Literature 4 2 2232208 

     General Physical Education (1) 1 1 8888045 

  36 20    34 19  

To complete Bachelor of Arts (B.A.) Degree 
 UOT ECTS 

General Courses 20 20 

Basic Courses 39 73 

Required Courses 57 114 

Elective Courses 15 27 

Thesis 4 10 

Total no. of credits required 135 234 

 
 

Semester 7 

Type Title ECTS Credits Code 

Specialized 
Cooperation in Urban and Rural 

Communities 
5 3 2232873 

Required Study of Social Problems in Iran 5 3 2232249 
Specialized Cooperative Law 5 3 2232905 

Specialized 
Organizing and  Management  in 

Cooperatives 
4 2 2232865 

Specialized Seminar on Cooperative Problems 6 3 2232938 
Elective Sociology of Work and Occupations 5 3 2232743 

Required Sociology of War and Military Forces 4 2 2232232 

  34 19  
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Semester 1 

Type Title ECTS Credits Code 

General Islamic Knowledge 2 2  

General General English 3 3 8888256 

Basic Introductory Mathematics 5 3 2232095 

Basic Introduction to Sociology (1) 5 3 2232013 

Basic Introduction to Anthropology 4 2 2232046 

Basic Principles of Economics 5 3 2232143 

Basic Introduction to Psychology 5 3 2232054 

     

     

  29 19  

 
 

Semester 2 

Type Title ECTS Credits Code 

General Islamic Knowledge 2 2  

Basic Introduction to Sociology (2) 4 2 2232808 

Basic Introduction to Demography 4 2 2232038 

Basic Social Psychology 5 3 2232151 

Basic Introductory Statistics 4 2 2232102 

Basic Introduction  to Social History of Iran 4 2 2232687 

General General Persian Language 3 3 8888248 

Basic Principles of Political Science 4 2 2232695 

Basic Philosophy of Science 4 2 2233087 

  34 20  

 
 

Semester 3 

Type Title ECTS Credits Code 

General Islamic Knowledge 2 2  

Elective Introduction to Cooperation 4 2 2232451 

Basic English Texts- Sociology (1) 4 2 2232127 

Basic Introductory Techniques of Population Analysis 4 2 2232168 

Required Sociological Theories (1) 4 2 2232702 

Basic Statistics in Social Sciences 4 2 2232119 

Specialized Principles  of Accounting 5 3 2232913 

Elective Sociology of Islamic Countries 5 3 2232298 

  32 18  

 
 

Semester 4 

Type Title ECTS Credits Code 

General Islamic knowledge 2 2  

Elective Social and Economic Demography 5 3 2232321 

Required Sociology of Revolution 4 2 2232719 

Required Sociology of Strata and Inequalities 4 2 2232216 

Required Sociological Theories (2) 5 3 2232735 

Basic English Texts- Sociology (2) 4 2 2232135 
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Specialized Cooperatives Financial Affaires 5 3 2232921 

Required Theoretical Research Method 6 3 2232184 

  35 20  

 
 

Semester 5 

Type Title ECTS Credits Code 

General Islamic Knowledge 2 2  

Elective Introductory Law 4 2 2232443 

Elective Political Sociology 4 2 2232281 

Basic History of Social Thought in Islam 4 2 2232679 

Specialized Evolution of Corporative in Iran and the World 5 3 2232832 

Specialized Corporative Principles and Thought 5 3 2232824 

Required Practical Research Method 5 2 2232192 

Required Sociology in  Persian Literature 4 2 2232208 

General Physical Education (1) 1 1 8888045 

  34 19  

 
 

Semester 6 

Type Title ECTS Credits Code 

General Islamic Knowledge 2 2  

Specialized Principles of  Education & Promotion of Cooperation  5 3 2232849 

Specialized Application of Computer 5 3 2233075 

Specialized Social Security  and Welfare 4 2 2232946 

Specialized Trade law 4 2 2232898 

Specialized Types and Functions of Corporative 5 3 2232857 

General Physical Education (2) 1 1 8888094 

--- Thesis 10 4 22327932 

     

  36 20  

 
 

Semester 7 

Type Title ECTS Credits Code 

Specialized Cooperation in Urban and Rural Communities 5 3 2232873 

Required Study of Social Problems in Iran 5 3 2232249 

Specialized Cooperative Law 5 3 2232905 

Specialized Organizing and  Management  in Cooperatives 4 2 2232865 

Specialized Seminar on Cooperative Problems 6 3 2232938 

Elective Sociology of Work and Occupations 5 3 2232743 

Required Sociology of War and Military Forces 4 2 2232232 

  34 19  

 
 


